# OP \$90.00 87379258

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Fiber Welding Global IP Holding Co.		01/25/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natural Fiber Welding, Inc.	
Street Address:	3800 N. Industrial	
Internal Address:	Site B	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61615	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87379258	NATURAL FIBER WELDING
Serial Number:	87379277	WELDED COTTON
Serial Number:	87594228	WELDED COTTON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5634410207

**Email:** trademarks@hamiltoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander JSW Johnson Address Line 1: 2322 E Kimberly Rd

Address Line 2: 235W

Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander JSW Johnson		
SIGNATURE:	/s/Alexander JSW Johnson/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=18\_0125\_Trademark Assignment\_RECORDED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0887 source=18\_0125\_Trademark Assignment\_RECORDED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0888

# TRADEMARK IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registrations of:  Natural Fiber Welding  Global IP Holding Co.	
Application Ser. Nos.:  87/379,258  NATURAL FIBER WELDING  87/379,277  WELDED COTTON  87/594,228  WEDLED COTTON  )	
TRADEMARI	K ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNOR: Natural Fiber Welding Global IP Holdi	ng Co., an Illinois Corporation
ASSIGNEE: Natural Fiber Welding, Inc., an Illinois	Corporation
	ling Co., an Illinois Corporation, is the owner of the registration thereof as applicable as listed in EXHIBIT 1:
Assignee, Natural Fiber Welding, Inc., an Illinoi B, Peoria, IL 61615, is desirous of acquiring the trademan	is Corporation having an address of 8800 N. Industrial, Sicks listed in EXHIBIT 1: TRADEMARKS,
In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trade thereof as applicable together with the goodwill of the bu	
Represented and Authorized by:  Assignor – Natural Fiber Melding Global IP Holding Co. By:	Assignee – Natural Fiber Walding, Inc. By:
Name: Luke Haverhals	Name: Luke Haverhals
Title: CO	Title: CE

Date: 1/25/2018

Date: 1/25/2018

# **EXHIBIT 1: TRADEMARKS**

Country	Title/Mark	App. Ser. No.	Filed	Pat./Reg. No.	Issued
United States	NATURAL FIBER WELDING	87/379,258	3/21/2017		
United States	WELDED COTTON	87/379,277	3/21/2017		
United States	WELDED COTTON	87/594,228	9/1/2017		

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0890